



BSE Limited  
First Floor, New Trading Ring  
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Listing Compliance Department  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra(E), Mumbai 400 051

November 3, 2023  
Sc no. 17900

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Results for the second quarter and half year ended  
September 30, 2023**

Pursuant to Regulations 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the Financial Results of Tata Motors Limited ('the Company') for second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, published on November 3, 2023 in the following newspapers:

- a. Financial Express
- b. Loksatta

These are also being made available on the Company's website at [www.tatamotors.com](http://www.tatamotors.com).

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,  
Tata Motors Limited

Maloy Kumar Gupta  
Company Secretary

Encl: a / a

**TATA MOTORS LIMITED**

Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Mumbai 400 001  
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7799  
[www.tatamotors.com](http://www.tatamotors.com) CIN L28920MH1945PLC004520

LYKA LABS LIMITED													
Registered Office : 4801 / B & 4802 / A, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Ankleshwar- 393002. CIN: L24230GJ1976PLC008738 • Website : www.lykalabs.com													
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in lakhs except per Share data)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2023	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023	Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year ended 30th September, 2023	Half Year ended 30th September, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023	Quarter ended 30th September, 2023	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023	Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year ended 30th September, 2023	Half Year ended 30th September, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,676.00	2,123.70	2,212.71	4,799.70	4,400.55	8,059.26	2,798.65	2,287.70	2,552.66	5,066.35	5,301.86	9,307.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.43)	(168.28)	(59.96)	(207.71)	(20.99)	(603.43)	(35.80)	(179.85)	(43.50)	(215.65)	9.15	(577.67)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(43.95)	(168.28)	(73.68)	(212.23)	(34.78)	(1,320.84)	(79.28)	(179.85)	(64.18)	(258.13)	11.90	(1,317.11)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.23)	(171.99)	(39.64)	(201.22)	(6.80)	(1,328.66)	(48.65)	(184.67)	(38.38)	(233.32)	21.15	(1,321.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(29.23)	(173.56)	(42.82)	(202.79)	(13.15)	(1,334.94)	(46.51)	(186.24)	(41.56)	(232.75)	14.80	(1,324.81)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,309.00	3,309.00	2,869.00	3,309.00	2,869.00	3,069.00	3,309.00	3,309.00	2,869.00	3,309.00	2,869.00	3,069.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						4,573.63						1,475.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic:	(0.10)	(0.53)	(0.15)	(0.63)	(0.04)	(4.65)	(0.16)	(0.57)	(0.14)	(0.73)	0.05	(4.63)
	Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.53)	(0.15)	(0.63)	(0.04)	(4.65)	(0.16)	(0.57)	(0.14)	(0.73)	0.05	(4.63)

Notes:  
1. The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 2nd November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed above results for the quarter and the half year ended 30th September, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the financial results for the quarter and the half year ended on 30th September, 2023, are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lykalabs.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Kunal. N. Gandhi  
Managing Director and CEO  
(DIN No: 01516156)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 02nd November, 2023

NETWEB TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED									
(formerly known as Netweb Technologies India Private Limited) Plot No. H-1, Block-H, Pocket No. 9, Faridabad Industrial Town, Sector-57, Faridabad, Haryana 121004 Tel. No. : +91-129-2310400; CIN : U72100HR1999PLC103911 Website : www.netwebindia.com ; E-mail : complianceofficer@netwebindia.com									
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023									
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended	
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-06-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023		
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	₹ in millions	
1	Revenue from operations	1,449.82	737.09	598.04	2,047.86	1,430.19	4,449.72		
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	202.05	121.87	67.99	270.04	197.63	629.63		
3	Profit before tax	202.05	121.87	67.99	270.04	197.63	629.63		
4	Profit for the period / year	151.41	91.27	50.91	202.32	147.32	469.36		
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	151.52	91.63	51.02	202.54	148.04	469.78		
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 per share)	112.13	56.58	103.89	112.13	56.58	101.85		
7	Other equity						834.81		
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 2 per share)								
	Basic (in ₹)*	2.71	1.79	1.00	3.71	2.89	9.22		
	Diluted (in ₹)*	2.70	1.79	0.99	3.69	2.89	9.07		

\* Not annualised

Other Notes  
1. The above standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2023.  
2. The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with Stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.netwebindia.com.

FOR NETWEB TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED  
(formerly known as Netweb Technologies India Private Limited)  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Lodha  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00461913

Place : Faridabad  
Date : 01-11-2023

# TATA MOTORS LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400001.  
Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 66657799  
Email: inv\_rel@tatamotors.com Website: www.tatamotors.com  
CIN - L28920MH1945PLC004520

## EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited					Audited
Total Income from Operations	105,128.24	102,236.08	79,611.37	207,364.32	151,546.03	345,966.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	6,109.57	5,329.69	(1,773.78)	11,439.26	(6,735.45)	1,467.02
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,985.88	4,652.71	(1,461.15)	10,638.59	(4,929.20)	3,057.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,783.04	3,089.70	(1,004.07)	6,872.74	(5,991.08)	2,353.49
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates	3,832.08	3,300.65	(898.35)	7,132.73	(5,849.32)	2,689.87
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(3,723.07)	5,805.62	(9,399.63)	2,082.55	(12,763.72)	(1,915.33)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	766.21	766.05	765.98	766.21	765.98	766.02
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	44,555.77
Securities Premium Account	14,204.49	14,170.37	14,157.56	14,204.49	14,157.56	14,164.33
Net worth	53,642.89	54,347.67	26,174.56	53,642.89	26,174.56	45,321.79
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	119,468.50	122,421.89	136,493.57	119,468.50	136,493.57	125,660.47
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	2.23	2.25	5.21	2.23	5.21	2.77
Earnings/(Loss) per share (EPS)						
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)						
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 9.81	8.35	(2.47)	18.18	(15.54)	6.29
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 9.80	8.34	(2.47)	18.16	(15.54)	6.29
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)						
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 9.91	8.45	(2.47)	18.28	(15.54)	6.39
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 9.90	8.44	(2.47)	18.26	(15.54)	6.39
Capital Redemption Reserve	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28
Debt Redemption Reserve	211.34	211.34	411.14	211.34	411.14	211.34
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	1.11	1.31	0.04	1.19	(0.16)	0.23
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	3.80	3.50	0.15	3.65	(0.63)	1.17

Not annualised

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Audited					
Total Income from Operations	18,541.70	15,832.57	14,946.78	34,374.27	29,821.22	65,757.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,543.28	669.76	(247.55)	2,213.04	(385.80)	1,537.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,417.26	21.81	(251.59)	1,439.07	(391.27)	1,254.80
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,269.64	(64.04)	(292.59)	1,205.60	(473.62)	2,728.13
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	1,415.61	(7.60)	(226.03)	1,408.01	(741.48)	2,477.78
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	766.21	766.05	765.98	766.21	765.98	766.02
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	21,703.83
Securities Premium Account	14,526.49	14,492.37	14,479.56	14,526.49	14,479.56	14,486.33
Net worth	23,136.78	22,481.94	19,230.39	23,136.78	19,230.39	22,469.85
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	19,268.79	19,189.56	22,724.58	19,268.79	22,724.58	18,872.44
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.83	0.85	1.18	0.83	1.18	0.84
Earnings/(Loss) per share (EPS)						
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)						
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 3.30	(0.17)	(0.76)	3.13	(1.23)	7.11
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 3.30	(0.17)	(0.76)	3.13	(1.23)	7.11
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)						
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 3.40	(0.17)	(0.76)	3.23	(1.23)	7.21
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 3.40	(0.17)	(0.76)	3.23	(1.23)	7.21
Capital Redemption Reserve	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28
Debt Redemption Reserve	211.34	211.34	411.14	211.34	411.14	211.34
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	5.11	1.65	0.31	2.99	0.25	0.48
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	5.39	3.25	0.44	4.41	0.54	1.98

Not annualised

The above Standalone results include the Company's proportionate share of income and expenditure in its Joint Operation, namely Tata Cummins Private Limited.

Notes:  
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on November 1, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 2, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of the standalone results and a limited review of the consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and six months ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website at [www.tatamotors.com/investor/results-press-releases/](http://www.tatamotors.com/investor/results-press-releases/) as well as on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

Tata Motors Limited  
Girish Wagh  
Executive Director  
Mumbai, November 2, 2023

## ICICI Securities

### ICICI SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L67120MH1995PLC086241  
Registered Office: ICICI Venture House, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025  
Tel.: 91 22 6807 7100; Fax: 91 22 6807 7803  
Website: www.icicisecurities.com; E-mail: investors@icicisecurities.com

#### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members of the Company ('Members') are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), as amended from time to time, read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and all other applicable rules made under the Act (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) read with General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, General Circular No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, General Circular No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA Circulars') and subject to any other applicable laws, rules and regulations, the Company has completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice on Thursday, November 2, 2023 only through electronic mode to the Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as at the close of business hours on Friday, October 27, 2023 ('cut-off date') and whose e-mail IDs were registered with the Company/Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company/Depositories, for seeking approval of the Members through Postal Ballot by remote e-voting process ('remote e-voting'/'e-voting') only, on the following matters:

- Enhancement of the existing borrowing limit under Section 180 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Special Resolution); and
- Enhancement of the existing limit under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Special Resolution).

Pursuant to the Act, aforementioned Rules and MCA Circulars, the communication of assent or dissent of the Members would only take place through remote e-voting system and the Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

In compliance with Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, SEBI Circular dated December 9, 2020 and Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Act read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, the Company is pleased to provide remote e-voting facility to all its Members holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, October 27, 2023 to enable them to cast their votes electronically for the Postal Ballot. The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Limited (erstwhile KFin Technologies Private Limited), the Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company ('KFINTech') for the purpose of providing remote e-voting facility to all its Members. Dholakia & Associates LLP, Practicing Company Secretaries, have been appointed as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the Postal Ballot voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

Members can view the Postal Ballot Notice on below mentioned link:  
[https://www.icicisecurities.com/UPLOAD/ArticleAttachments/Postal\\_Ballot\\_Notice\\_FY2324.pdf](https://www.icicisecurities.com/UPLOAD/ArticleAttachments/Postal_Ballot_Notice_FY2324.pdf)  
The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the website of KFINTech at <https://evoting.kfintech.com> and the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

The remote e-voting period commences on Monday, November 6, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Tuesday, December 5, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. (IST). During this period, the Members holding shares in physical form or in dematerialized form as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, October 27, 2023 may cast their votes by electronic means in the manner and process as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice. The e-voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. Members may refer the instructions for remote e-voting provided in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The Login ID and Password have been provided in the e-mail sent to the Members to enable them to use the remote e-voting facility. Members who are already registered with KFINTech for e-voting can use their existing User ID and Password for casting their votes.

Members desiring to exercise their vote(s) are requested to record their assent (FOR) or dissent (AGAINST) through remote e-voting not later than 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Tuesday, December 5, 2023, failing which it will be considered that no reply has been received from the Members.

In case of any query/grievance with respect to remote e-voting, please visit the 'Help/FAQs' section available on KFINTech's website <https://evoting.kfintech.com> or send an e-mail to [evoting@kfintech.com](mailto:evoting@kfintech.com) or call KFINTech on toll free number 1800-309-4001. Members may also contact Ms. C. Shobha Anand, Deputy Vice President or Mr. PSRCH Murthy, Senior Manager, KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana (Unit: ICICI Securities Limited) at the e-mail ID [einward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:einward.ris@kfintech.com). Alternatively, Members may also write to Mr. Raju Nanwani, Company Secretary, at the e-mail id: [investors@icicisecurities.com](mailto:investors@icicisecurities.com) or call 91 22 6807 7100 at the Registered Office of the Company.

The Annual Report, Notice of AGM, Postal Ballot Notice and e-voting instructions cannot be served to those Members who have not registered their e-mail address. Accordingly, such Members may temporarily get their e-mail address and mobile number updated with KFINTech, by accessing the link <https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/postalballot/>.

Members whose e-mail IDs are not registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s), and consequently the Annual Report, Notice of AGM, Postal Ballot Notice and e-voting instructions cannot be serviced, will have to follow the following process:

**Procedure for Registration of e-mail and Mobile: securities in physical mode:**  
Members holding shares in physical form are hereby notified that based on SEBI Circular number: SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/37, dated March 16, 2023, all holders holding shares in physical form in listed companies shall register the postal address with pin code for their corresponding folio numbers and shall also mandatorily provide their mobile number. Moreover, to avail online services, the shareholders can register e-mail ID and register/update their contact details through submitting the requisite Form ISR - 1 along with the supporting documents. The details of the procedure for submitting Form No. ISR - 1 to KFINTech are provided in the Notice of the Postal Ballot.  
Detailed FAQs can be found on the link: <https://ris.kfintech.com/faq.html>

Members may send a request from their e-mail id containing DP ID and Client ID alongwith their client master to KFINTech on [einward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:einward.ris@kfintech.com) and to the Company on [investors@icicisecurities.com](mailto:investors@icicisecurities.com) for obtaining User ID and Password.

The results of the resolution proposed to be passed by Postal Ballot would be declared on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Thursday, December 7, 2023. The results declared along with the Scrutinizer's report will be sent to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited. The same will be available on the website of the Company at [www.icicisecurities.com](http://www.icicisecurities.com), the website of KFINTech at <https://evoting.kfintech.com> and will also be displayed at the Registered Office as well as Corporate Office of the Company.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For ICICI Securities Limited  
Sd/-  
Raju Nanwani  
Company Secretary  
FCS 4785  
Date: November 2, 2023  
Place: Mumbai

# For All Advertisement Booking

## Call : 0120-6651214

financialexpress.in

# शिव नाडर दानकार्यात आघाडीवर

प्रतिदिन सरासरी ५.६ कोटी रुपयांच्या देणग्या

लोकसत्ता व्यापार प्रतिनिधी

**मुंबई :** देशाच्या उद्योगजगतात परोपकार जपण्यात यंदा एचसीएल टेकचे संस्थापक शिव नाडर यांनी २,०४२ कोटी रुपयांच्या वार्षिक देणगीसह देशातील सर्वात दानशूर व्यक्ती म्हणून अव्वल स्थान पटक्याने आहे. त्यांनी दानकार्य कोषात सरासरी प्रतिदिवस ५.६ कोटी रुपयांचे योगदान दिले आहे. देशभरात १९९ व्यक्तींनी वर्षभरात ८,४४५ कोटी रुपयांची देणगी दिली, जे आर्थिक वर्ष २०२२ मधील १०८ व्यक्तींनी केलेल्या दानकर्मपेक्षा ५९ टक्क्यांनी अधिक आहे. भारतातील परोपकारकर्त्यांची २०२३ सालाची (१ एप्रिल २०२२ ते ३१ मार्च २०२३) यादी 'एडेलगिक हुरून' यांनी संयुक्त सर्वेक्षणअंती गुरुवारी प्रसिद्ध केली.



शिव नाडर

अझीम प्रेमजी

मुकेश अंबानी

असलेल्या झिरोधाचे निखिल कामथ हे सर्वात तरुण दानकार्य करणारे ठरले आहे. यादीत १२ व्या स्थानावर असलेल्या कामथ बंधूंनी वर्षभरात ११० कोटी रुपयांचे दानकार्य केले.

रोहिणी नीलेकणी यांनी सरलेल्या वर्षात १७० कोटी रुपयांची देणगी दिली आहे. या यादीत त्या दहाव्या स्थानावर आहे. त्यापाठोपाठ अनु आगा (४० व्या स्थानावर) आणि लीना गांधी (४१ व्या स्थानावर) यांनी प्रत्येकी २३ कोटी रुपयांचे दानकर्म केले आहे. या यादीत एकूण सात महिला समाजसेवी व्यक्तींचा समावेश करण्यात आला आहे.

यंदा भारतात एकूण १४ व्यक्तींनी १०० कोटींहून अधिक वार्षिक देणगी दिली, २४ जणांनी ५० कोटींहून अधिक आणि ४७ जणांनी २० कोटींहून अधिक देणगी दिली असल्याचे हुरून सूची दर्शविते. शिक्षण क्षेत्रासाठी ६२ परोपकारी

**मुंबई आघाडीवर...**  
देशातील सर्वात दानशूर लोकांच्या यादीत मुंबई आघाडीवर असून दानधर्म केलेल्यांपैकी ३९ टक्के व्यक्ती मुंबईतील आहे. त्यानंतर नवी दिल्ली १९ टक्के आणि बेंगळूरू १३ टक्के व्यक्तींसह दुसऱ्या आणि तिसऱ्या स्थानावर आहे. आघाडीच्या १० परोपकारी व्यक्तींचा मुंबईत समावेश आहे.

व्यक्तींनी एकत्रितपणे १,५४७ कोटींचे योगदान दिले आहेत. त्यापाठोपाठ कला क्षेत्रासाठी १,३४५ कोटी रुपये आणि आरोग्य सेवांसाठी ६३३ कोटी रुपये मिळाले आहेत. आर्थिक वर्ष २०२० मध्ये दानशूर व्यक्तींनी एकत्रितपणे ११,९८४ कोटींचे, २०२१ मध्ये ते १४,७५५ कोटी, तर २०२२ मध्ये दानकर्म ८,४४५ कोटीवर मर्यादित राहिले.

# कंपन्यांकडून आगामी वर्षात ९.८ टक्के पगारवाढ शक्य

पीटीआय, नवी दिल्ली

**भारतीय कंपन्यांकडून** आगामी २०२४ सालात कर्मचाऱ्यांना सरासरी ९.८ टक्के पगारवाढ शक्य आहे. जी २०२३ मधील १० टक्क्यांपेक्षा कमी राहण्याची शक्यता आहे. कारण अजूनही बहुतांश कंपन्या उत्पन्न आणि खर्चाचा ताळमेळ घालण्यासाठी प्रयत्न करत आहेत, असे एका सर्वेक्षणाने अंदाज व्यक्त केला आहे.

विलिस टॉवर वॉटसनच्या 'सॅलरी बजेट प्लॅनिंग इंडिया' या ताज्या अहवालानुसार, आगामी वर्षात भारतीय कर्मचाऱ्यांची पगारवाढ कमी होण्याची शक्यता आहे. जागतिक पातळीवरील प्रतिकूल घटनांमुळे जागतिक मंदीची चिंता व्यक्त केली जात आहे. परिणामी कंपन्यांच्या उत्पादन मार्गाची कपातीसह त्यांना वाढत्या महागाईचा सामना करावा लागतो आहे.

अहवालात जगभरातील १५० देशांमधील कंपन्यांकडून अंदाजे ३२.५१२ प्रतिशत प्राप्त झाले. या सर्वेक्षणात भारतातील ७०८ कंपन्यांनी सहभाग घेतला.

एक उदयोन्मुख बाजारपेठ

असल्याने, भारतातील पगारवाढ संपूर्ण एशिया पॅसिफिक क्षेत्रामध्ये सर्वाधिक राहण्याची शक्यता आहे. त्यापाठोपाठ व्हिएतनाममध्ये सरासरी पगारवाढ ८ टक्के, त्यानंतर चीनमध्ये ६ टक्के, फिलीपिन्समध्ये ५.७ टक्के आणि थायलंडमध्ये ५ टक्के पगारवाढीचा अंदाज आहे.

सध्या माहिती-तंत्रज्ञान क्षेत्रातील कंपन्यांना अडचणींचा सामना करावा लागतो आहे. परिणामी या क्षेत्रातील कंपन्यांकडून २०२४ मध्ये अंदाजे केवळ १० टक्क्यांपर्यंत पगारवाढ मिळणे अपेक्षित आहे. याउलट, निर्मिती, औषधी निर्माण, माध्यम क्षेत्र, गॅमिंग यांसारख्या क्षेत्रांचा विस्तार होत आहे आणि ते २०२४ साठीच्या नोकरीच्या योजना आणि वाढत्या पगारवाढीसाठी नियोजन करत आहेत, असे डब्ल्यूटीडीब्ल्यू इंडियाचे सल्लागार राजूल माथूर म्हणाले.

महागाईचा २०२४ मध्ये पगारवाढीवर परिणाम होण्याची अहवालात चिंता असली तरी, २०२२ च्या तुलनेत, अर्ध्याहून अधिक कंपन्यांनी पगारवाढीचे नियोजन वाढविले आहे.

# पाच शतकी उसळीसह 'सेन्सेक्स' पुन्हा ६४ हजारोंवर

लोकसत्ता व्यापार प्रतिनिधी

**मुंबई:** अमेरिकी मध्यवर्ती बँक फेडरल रिझर्व्हने व्याजदर जसे थे राखल्याने जगभरातील भांडवली बाजारांमध्ये गुरुवारी उत्साहाचे वातावरण होते. त्याचे सकारात्मक पडसाद देशांतर्गत भांडवली बाजारावर उमटले आणि प्रमुख निर्देशांकांनी सत्रात १ टक्क्यांपर्यंत उसळी घेतली.

खरेदीचा उत्साह राहिलेच्या व्यवहारसत्राअखेर मुंबई शेअर बाजाराचा निर्देशांक सेन्सेक्स ४८९.५७ अंशांनी वधारून ६४,०८०.९० पातळीवर बंद झाला. दिवसभरात त्याने ६११.३१ अंशांची मजल मारत ६४,२०२.६४ ही सत्रातील उच्चांकी पातळी गाठली. दुसरीकडे राष्ट्रीय शेअर बाजाराचा निर्देशांक निफ्टीने १४४.१० अंशांची



फेडरल रिझर्व्हकडून अपेक्षेप्रमाणे व्याजदराबाबत यथास्थिती राखली गेल्याने जागतिक आणि देशांतर्गत बाजारातील गुंतवणूकदारांमध्ये चैतन्य निर्माण झाले. अमेरिकी रोख्यांवरील परताव्याचा दर कमी झाल्याने व्याजदर वाढीला दीर्घ विराम मिळण्याचे संकेत मिळत आहेत. तसेच देशांतर्गत वस्तू आणि सेवा कराचे वाढलेले संकलन, वाहन विक्रीने घेतलेला वेग आणि दुसऱ्या

तिमाहीतील समाधानकारक आर्थिक कामगिरीमुळे अर्थव्यवस्थेविषयक सकारात्मक चित्र निर्माण झाले आहे, असे निरीक्षण जिओर्जिज फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेसचे संशोधन प्रमुख विनोद नायर यांनी नोंदवले. सेन्सेक्स इंडसट्रिज बँक, टाटा स्टील, टाटा मोटर्स, सन फार्मा, इन्फोसिस, महिंद्र अँड महिंद्र, इन्फोसिस, एनटीपीसी, भारती एअरटेल, एचसीएल टेक्नॉलॉजीज आणि अॅक्सिस बँकचे समभाग सर्वाधिक वधारले. तर टेक महिंद्र आणि बजाज फायनान्सच्या समभागात सर्वाधिक घसरण झाली. मुंबई शेअर बाजाराचे दिलेल्या आकडेवारीनुसार, बुधवारच्या सत्रात परदेशी गुंतवणूकदारांनी (एफआयआय) १,८६.९१ कोटी रुपये मूल्याच्या समभागांची विक्री केली.

# 'जीव्हीके'च्या कर्जवसुलीचा मार्ग मोकळा!

लंडन उच्च न्यायालयाचा भारतीय बँकांच्या बाजूने निकाल

पीटीआय, नवी दिल्ली

**जीव्हीके कोल** डेव्हलपर्स (सिंगापूर) कंपनी आणि तिच्या सहकारी कंपन्यांकडून सुमारे २ अब्ज डॉलरच्या (सुमारे १७ हजार कोटी रुपये) थकीत कर्जाची वसुली करण्याचा मार्ग अखेर मोकळा झाला आहे. या प्रकरणी दाखल खटल्यात लंडन उच्च न्यायालयाने सहा भारतीय बँकांच्या बाजूने निकाल दिला आहे.

उच्च न्यायालयातील वाणिज्य न्यायालय विभागाच्या न्यायाधीश डेम क्लेअर मोल्डर यांच्यासमोर मागील महिन्यात या प्रकरणाची सुनावणी झाली होती. बँक ऑफ इंडियन ओव्हरसीज बँक आणि अॅक्सिस या बँकांनी हा खटला दाखल केला होता. जीव्हीके कोल डेव्हलपर्सला २०११ ते २०१४ या कालावधीत बँकांनी दिलेली कर्जे थकीत होती. या प्रकरणी बँकांनी २०२० मध्ये लंडन उच्च न्यायालयात धाव घेतली होती.

बँकांची बाजू रीड स्मिथ या आंतरराष्ट्रीय विधि सल्लागार संस्थेने मांडली. संस्थेच्या वतीने बॅरिस्टर करिष्णा व्होरा यांनी न्यायालयात प्रतिनिधित्व केले. याबाबत व्होरा म्हणाल्या की, भारतीय बँकांसाठी लक्षणीय असा निकाल मिळवून दिल्याचा आम्हाला आनंद आहे. भारतीय बँकांची बाजू मांडणे हे आमच्यासाठी प्रतिष्ठेचे होते.

बँक ऑफ बडोदासह, कॅनरा बँक, आयसीआयसीआय बँक, इंडियन ओव्हरसीज बँक आणि अॅक्सिस या बँकांनी हा खटला दाखल केला होता. जीव्हीके कोल डेव्हलपर्सला २०११ ते २०१४ या कालावधीत बँकांनी दिलेली कर्जे थकीत होती. या प्रकरणी बँकांनी २०२० मध्ये लंडन उच्च न्यायालयात धाव घेतली होती.



## टाटा मोटर्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : बॉम्बे हाऊस, २४, होमी मोदी स्ट्रीट, मुंबई-४०० ००१.  
दूर. : +९१ २२ ६६६५ ८२८२; फॅक्स : +९१ २२ ६६६५७७९९  
ई-मेल : inv\_rel@tatamotors.com वेबसाइट : www.tatamotors.com  
सीआयएन : एल२८९२०एमएच११४५पीएलसी००४५२०

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली सहामाही		
	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३	३० जून, २०२३	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२३
	अलेखापरीक्षित			लेखापरीक्षित		
प्रवर्तनाकडील एकूण उत्पन्न	१०५,१२८.२४	१०२,२३६.०८	७९,६११.३७	२०७,३६४.३२	१५१,५४६.०३	३४५,९६६.९७
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर व अपवादामक आयटम्सपूर्वी)	६,२०९.५७	५,३२९.६९	(१,७७३.७८)	११,४३९.२६	(६,७३५.४५)	१,४६७.०२
करापूर्वी कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आयटम्सनंतर)	५,१८५.८८	४,६५२.७१	(१,४६१.१५)	१०,६३८.५९	(४,२९९.२०)	३,०५७.५५
करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आयटम्सनंतर)	३,७८३.०४	३,०८९.७०	(१,००४.०७)	६,७२९.७४	(५,९९१.०८)	२,३५३.४९
कर, संयुक्त उपक्रमे व सहयोगींच्या नफा/(तोटा) च्या भागानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३,८३२.०८	३,२००.६५	(८९८.३५)	७,१३२.७३	(५,८४९.३२)	२,६८९.८७
कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न/(तोटा)	(३,७२३.०७)	५,८०५.६२	(९,३९९.६३)	२,०८२.५५	(१२,७६३.७२)	(१,९१५.३३)
भरणा केलेले समन्याय भागभांडवल (प्रत्येकी ₹ २ चे दर्शित मूल्य)	७६६.०५	७६६.०५	७६६.०५	७६६.२१	७६६.२१	७६६.०५
पुनर्मुल्यन राखीव वगळता राखीव	-	-	-	-	-	४४,५५५.७७
सिक्युरिटीज प्रीमियम अकाऊंट	१४,२०४.३९	१४,१७०.३७	१४,१५७.५६	१४,२०४.३९	१४,१५७.५६	१४,१६४.३३
निव्वळ संपत्ती	५३,६४२.८९	५४,३७७.६७	२६,१७४.५७	२६,६४२.८९	४५,३२९.५६	२२,४६१.७९
भरणा केलेले ऋण भांडवल/थकीत ऋण	११९,४६८.५०	१२२,४२९.८९	१३६,४९३.५७	११९,४६८.५०	१३६,४९३.५७	१२५,६६०.४५
ऋण समन्याय गुणोत्तर (अनेक वेळा)	२.२३	२.२५	५.२१	२.२३	५.२१	२.७७
प्रति भाग कमाई/(तोटा) (इपीएस)	₹ १.८१	₹ ८.३५	(₹ २.७७)	₹ १.१८	(₹ ५.५४)	₹ ६.२९
ए. सामान्य भाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ २ चे दर्शित मूल्य)	₹ १.८०	₹ ८.३४	(₹ २.७७)	₹ १.१६	(₹ ५.५४)	₹ ६.२९
बी. (ए) मूलभूत इपीएस	₹ १.९१	₹ ८.४५	(₹ २.७७)	₹ १.२८	(₹ ५.५४)	₹ ६.३९
(बी) सौम्य केलेले इपीएस	₹ १.९०	₹ ८.४४	(₹ २.७७)	₹ १.२६	(₹ ५.५४)	₹ ६.३९
बी. 'ए' सामान्य भाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ २ चे दर्शित मूल्य)	₹ १.९१	₹ ८.४५	(₹ २.७७)	₹ १.२८	(₹ ५.५४)	₹ ६.३९
(बी) सौम्य केलेले इपीएस	₹ १.९०	₹ ८.४४	(₹ २.७७)	₹ १.२६	(₹ ५.५४)	₹ ६.३९
भांडवल विमोचन राखीव	२२१.३४	२२१.३४	४११.१४	२२१.३४	४११.१४	२११.३४
ऋणपत्रे विमोचन राखीव	१.११	१.३१	०.०४	१.११	(०.१६)	०.२३
ऋण सेवा व्याप्ती गुणोत्तर (अनेक वेळा)	३.८०	३.५०	०.१५	३.६५	(०.६३)	१.१७
व्याज सेवा व्याप्ती गुणोत्तर (अनेक वेळा)						

# ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता स्वतंत्र लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली सहामाही		
	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३	३० जून, २०२३	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२	३१ मार्च, २०२३
	अलेखापरीक्षित			लेखापरीक्षित		
प्रवर्तनाकडील एकूण उत्पन्न	१८,५४१.७०	१५,८३२.५७	१४,९४६.७८	३४,३७४.२७	२९,८२१.२२	६५,७५७.३३
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर व अपवादामक आयटम्सपूर्वी)	१,५४३.२८	६६९.७६	(२४७.५५)	२,२१३.०४	(३८५.८०)	१,५३७.२७
करापूर्वी कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आयटम्सनंतर)	१,४१७.२६	२१.८१	(२५१.५९)	१,४३९.०७	(३९१.२७)	१,२५४.८०
करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आयटम्सनंतर)	१,२६९.६४	(६४.०४)	(२९२.५९)	१,२०५.६०	(४४३.६२)	१,७२७.१३
कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न/(तोटा)	१,४१५.६१	(७६.०)	(२२६.०३)	१,४०८.०१	(७४१.४८)	२,४७७.७८
भरणा केलेले समन्याय भागभांडवल (प्रत्येकी ₹ २ चे दर्शित मूल्य)	७६६.०५	७६६.०५	७६६.०५	७६६.२१	७६६.२१	७६६.०५
पुनर्मुल्यन राखीव वगळता राखीव	-	-	-	-	-	२१,७०३.८३
सिक्युरिटीज प्रीमियम अकाऊंट	१४,५२६.४९	१४,४९२.३७	१४,४७९.५६	१४,५२६.४९	१४,४७९.५६	१४,४६४.३३
निव्वळ संपत्ती	२३,१३६.६७	२३,४३९.९४	१९,२३६.७८	२३,१३६.७८	२३,२३०.९४	२२,४६१.८५
भरणा केलेले ऋण भांडवल/थकीत ऋण	१९,२६८.७९	१९,१८९.५६	२२,७२४.५८	१९,२६८.७९	२२,७२४.५८	१८,८७२.४४
ऋण समन्याय गुणोत्तर (अनेक वेळा)	०.८३	०.८५	१.१८	०.८३	१.१८	०.८४
प्रति भाग कमाई/(तोटा) (इपीएस)	₹ ३.३०	(₹ ०.१७)	(₹ ०.७६)	₹ ३.३३	(₹ १.२३)	₹ ७.११
ए. सामान्य भाग (प्रत्येकी ₹ २ चे दर्शित मूल्य)	₹ ३.३०	(₹ ०.१७)	(₹ ०.७६)	₹ ३.३३	(₹ १.२३)	₹ ७.११
बी. (ए) मूलभूत इपीएस	₹ ३.४०	(₹ ०.१७)	(₹ ०.७६)	₹ ३.२३	(₹ १.२३)	₹ ७.२१
(बी) सौम्य केलेले इपीएस	₹ ३.४०	(₹ ०.१७)	(₹ ०.७६)	₹ ३.२३	(₹ १.२३)	₹ ७.२१
भांडवल विमोचन राखीव	२२१.३४	२२१.३४	४११.१४	२२१.३४	४११.१४	२११.३४
ऋणपत्रे विमोचन राखीव	५.११	१.६५	०.३१	५.११	०.२५	०.४८
ऋण सेवा व्याप्ती गुणोत्तर (अनेक वेळा)	३.३९	३.२५	०.४४	४.४१	०.५४	१.९८

वरील स्वतंत्र निष्कर्षांमध्ये कंपनीच्या संयुक्त प्रवर्तनाकडील, म्हणजेच टाटा कमिन्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडमधील उत्पन्न व खर्चाच्या प्रमाणशीर भागाचा समावेश आहे.

**नोंदी :**  
१. वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखा समितीद्वारा ०१ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ रोजी परीक्षण करण्यात आले होते व शिफारस करण्यात आली तसेच ०२ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत त्यांच्याद्वारे मान्य करण्यात आले आहेत. सांविधिक लेखापालांनी ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता स्वतंत्र निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण आणि एकत्रितकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे मर्यादित परीक्षण पार पाडले आहे.  
२. वरील उतारा सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑफिशियल अँड डिस्कलोजर रिव्हायमेन्ट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे फाईल केलेल्या संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर प्रारूप आहे. तिमाही व सहामाही संपलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्रारूप [www.tatamotors.com/investor/results-press-releases/](http://www.tatamotors.com/investor/results-press-releases/) या कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर तसेच [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) या नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लि.च्या वेबसाइटवर आणि [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) या बीएसई लि.च्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

टाटा मोटर्स लिमिटेड गिरीशा वाघ कार्यकारी संचालक

**दि इंडियन हॉटेलस कंपनी लिमिटेड**  
कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिफिकेशन नंबर : एल७४९९एमएच१९०२पीएलसी००९८३  
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : मांडलिक हाऊस, मांडलिक रोड, मुंबई ४०० ००१  
टेलि. : ०२२ ६१३७ १६३७ ईमेल : investorrelations@ihcltata.com  
संकेतस्थळ : www.ihcltata.com